

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02018-6811

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2018 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 9/20/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Boost Mobile

Sponsors: Taliaferro, Chris
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-6811.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

ORDINANCE Boost Mobile Acct. No. 423820 - 1 Permit No. 1134859

## Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Boost Mobile, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5600 W. Division St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. DIVISION STREET: One (1) at nine point eight three (9.83) feet in length, two point five (2.5) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1134859 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2018-6811, Versi	i <b>on:</b> 1		
the public way.			
Authority herein given a	nd granted for a period of five (5	i) years from and after Da	te of Passage.
	Alderman		
		Chris	Taliaferro 29 <sup>th</sup> Ward
	-		
(Page 2 of 5)	Page 1		
; 16" Stacked Ch 60651	nannel Letters Glowplate • Fron	it & HaloLit • Raceway •	Boostmobile • Chicago • IL •
prz. Total Sq Ft 25 1			
10.01.041.201			
? 3/e I I "I			
- BRAKETTIIMED ACUI PRNCVU - 3to label ul uea-	HIHUU U-STYLE KOUNTINC CUP PWITED TO HATCH RMXWAY		
PI I-J SIDE VIEW 25 MJJMNUU umCRS			
^- <u>j-w</u>	vxi stud <^rs REGISTRATION DETAIL  (C) (R)		
urma eyebolt a/e [to] thread dmheter EASTERN METAL SUPPLY 4 LID #24-03-197		2-1/2 [M] LONG	THREAD 1 [23.4] EYE DIAMETER MWASTIR-CANR 30141B2 OH EOUWWEMT
(NOT SHOWN) EASTERN IIETAL SUPPLY 4-1/2" « 4-1/3 END OJ» #21-00-4:	28		
UJ >			
<b>9</b>			

## File #: O2018-6811, Version: 1

5500 N Kedzm Ave Chicago IL 60625 773 267-6007 | sal«s@lfaslgni com

Client Name

Boostmobile

Location

5600 W Division SI Chicago IL 60651

Start Date 00/00/0000 Last Revision 00/00/0000 Job\* 00000

Drawing\* 00000a v1 s1 / e1 Page 2 of 6

Client Approval Landlord Approval

Sales Rep Seung Park Designer Michelle Martinez